Alloy  Rod s .
Su r fa ce s  a r e
Ha r d  Ch r om e
or  Ion  Nit r id e .
Su r fa ce  p olis h
t o  2-3Ra .
Die, Mold & Automation Components, Inc.
N-Forcer

Black - BK
Customer Specified, Non-Standard Pressure
Ordering Example:  MF19-025-(TM or TE)-(Color)
1. MF19-025 is the part number
2. TM is for Metric - TE is for English Thread
3. (Color) is the required charging pressure.
Matching nuts and install tools are ordered
separately. See page 6.
Variable Force on Contact
Pressure
(psi)
Force
(lb.-f)
Pressure
(bar)
Force
(daN )
2560 200 177 89
2200 172 150 75
2000 156 125 63
1750 137 100 50
1500 117 75 38
1000 78 50 25
500 39 34 17
P=( F / .078) F=  (     P         x          .078) P= (      F  /       .50) P= (     F x 0 .50)
Order
Number
“S”
Maximum
Stroke
“L”
      “C”
MF19 -007 7
0 .28
56 .0
2 .20
49 .0
1 .93
MF19 -010 10
0 .39
62 .0
2 .44
52.0
2 .05
MF19 -012 12 .7
0 .50
67 .3
2 .65
54.6
2 .15
MF19 -015 15 .0
0 .59
71.9
2 .83
56.9
2 .24
MF19 -025 25 .0
0 .98
92 .0
3 .62
67 .0
2 .64
MF19 -032 32 .0
1 .26
106 .0
4 .17
74 .0
2 .91
MF19 -038 38 .1
1 .50
118 .2
4 .65
80 .1

spring counterclockwise until tight. You can now recharge the
gas spring to a lower pressure.
Ordering Example:  MF25-025-(Color)
1. MF25-025 is the part number
2. (Color) is the required charging pressure.
Repair Kit: MF25-RK
For charging, use adaptor# FA1QD
Mounts Are Ordered Separately (see next Page)
Variable Force on Contact
Pressure
(psi)
Force
(lb.-f)
Pressure
(bar)
Force
(daN)
2560 450 177 201
2200 387 150 170
2000 351 125 142
1750 307 100 113
1500 264 75 85
1000 176 50 57
500 88 34 39
P=Fe .176 F=PX.1176 P=Fe 1.13 P=FX 1.13
Order
Number
“S”
Maximum
Stroke
“L”
    “C”
MF25-007 7.0
.27
56.0
2.20
49.0
1.93
MF25-010 10.0
0.39
62.0
2.44
52.0
2.05
MF25-012 12.7
0.50
67.4
2.65
54.7
2.15
MF25-015 15.0
0.59
72.0
2.83
57.0
2.24
MF25-016 16.0
0.625
74.0
2.91
58.0
2.28
MF25-025 25.0
0.98
92.0
3.62
67.0
2.64
MF25-032 32.0
1.26
106.0
4.17
74.0
2.91
MF25-038 38.1
1.50
118.2
4.65
80.1
3.15
MF25-050 50.0
1.97
142.0
5.59
92.0
3.62
MF25-063 63.5
2.50
172.0
6.77
108.5
4.27
MF25-080 80.0
3.15
205.0
8.07
125.0
4.92
MF25-100 100.0
3.94
245.0
9.65
145.0
5.71
MF25-125 125.0
4.92
295.0
11.61
170.0